A:/iENDME	NT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFI	CATION OF C	CONTRACT		1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE OF	PAGES				
2 AMENIDMEI	NT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE	- DATE	T 4 6	REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	F DE	1	2). (If applicable)				
	NIMODIFICATION NO.			7. '	REGISTION ONOTAGE NEW NO.	J. F.F	OJECT NO	. (п аррпсавіе)				
0003 6_IBSUED BY	CODE	10/30/2	009	7.	ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	COD	E EMBC					
CODE FMPS CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 4330 EAST WEST HWY ROOM 517 BETHESDA MD 20814					7. ADMINISTERED BY (IN other than few 6) CODE FMPS CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 4330 EAST WEST HWY ROOM 517 BETHESDA MD 20814							
8. NAME AND	ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., stre	et, county, State and	d ZIP Code)	(x)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.							
SUTTER SOLANO MEDICAL CENTER ATTN ANGIE HAMMONS ER DIRECTOR 300 HOSPITAL DRIVE VALLEJO CA 94589					9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. CPSC-N-08-0140							
					C15C N 00 0140							
					10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)							
CODE		FACILITY CO	DE		02/14/2008							
		11. THIS IT	EM ONLY APPLIES TO	AME	IDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS							
separate lett THE PLACE virtue of this reference to	ter or telegram which includes a reference E DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF E amendment you desire to change an of the solicitation and this amendment, an	ce to the solicitation OFFERS PRIOF For already submit of is received prior	on and amendment numb R TO THE HOUR AND D tted, such change may b	bers. ATE e ma	receipt of this amendment on each copy of the of FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF de by telegram or letter, provided each telegram specified.	O BE RE	CEIVED AT	Γ				
	TING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (IF RE XFM 4310 11179 252E	equired)	Net	. I	ncrease:	676.	50					
		MODIFICATION (OF CONTRACTS/ORDER	RS. 11	MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS D	ESCRIB	ED IN ITEM	14.				
CHECK ONE	ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.				ANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN							
	appropriation date, etc.) SET FORT C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEME				ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as change ITY OF FAR 43.103(b). ORITY OF:	s in payi	ng omce,					
37	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification		102/1									
X	UNILATERAL MODIFICA T: Contractor X is not.		to sign this document an	al rati	ım 0 copies to the issui	na office						
DUNS Num HOSPITAL	TION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION	N (Organized by U	ICF section headings, in		ng solicitation/contract subject matter where feas		•					
	ation No. 0003 adjust	_	-	rve	eillance reports for FY-2	2009	as fo	llows:				
For FY-2 \$7,502.0		of this	contract is	ir	ncreased by \$676.50, from	n \$6,	825.50) to				
Continue												
		he document refe	erenced in Item 9A or 10A		heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in							
IDA. NAME AN	ND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)				a.name and title of contracting off oris B. Kessler	ICEK (1	ype or print)					
15B. CONTRA	CTOR/OFFEROR		15C. DATE SIGNED	16	B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	1.		C. DATE SIGNED				
	(Signature of person authorized to sign)			1	(Signature of Contraging Officer)	ns	\downarrow 1	0/30/2009				
11011 7540 04			•			OTANDA	DD COP**	20 (DEV. 40 00)				

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 Previous edition unusable STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 CONTINUATION SHEET

| REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED | PAGE OF | CPSC-N-08-0140/0003 | 2 | 2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

SUTTER SOLANO MEDICAL CENTER

ITEM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY		1	AMOUNT
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
	TOTAL QTY FOR ITEM #2: 6,820/ea Period of Performance: 10/01/2008 to 09/30/2009				
	Change Item 0002 to read as follows(amount shown is the obligated amount):				
0002	OPTION PERIOD: 10/01/08 THRU 09/30/09	615	EΑ	1.10	676.5
	ESTIMATED QUANTITY ACCESS ONLY TO NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS, SPECIAL SURVEY REPORTS AND SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPORTS.				
	MINIMUM QTY: 1,551 MAXIMUM QTY: 7,756				
	ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.				
				,	